
Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019 

                                             
Mid-Tier Contract                                             
Project Version: v1.0   1 
Model Version: v1.0 
      

Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 of the 
Core Terms (Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is 
between: 

The Secretary of State for the Department of Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, formerly the Secretary of 
State for The Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government (“the Buyer") 

And  

Social Finance Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Changing Futures – Programme Delivery Advice & 
Support (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference 
number: 

CPD4121124 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated 
by: 

Buyer 

Variation number: 1 

Date variation is 
raised: 

5/08/2022 

Proposed variation The Buyer requires additional technical and senior support, 
particularly on complex data transformation, which extends 
the requirements of the specification and value of the contract 
within the parameters of its current overall scope. 

Reason for the 
variation: 

The additional technical and senior support necessitates 
further instruction to the original specification, as well as an 
additional set of rates and the Supplier’s proposal to address 
the additional requirements. 

An Impact 
Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

N/A 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

● Insert New Annex 1 to Schedule 2 – 
Specification 



Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019 

 
Mid-tier Contract                                             
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v1.0      

[Attached] 

 

● Insert New Annex 1 to Schedule 3 – Charges 

REDACTED 

● Insert New Annex 1 to Schedule 4 – Tender 

REDACTED 

  

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £700,000 (ex VAT) 

Additional cost due to variation: £175,000 (ex VAT) 

New Contract value: £875,000 (ex VAT) 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall 
only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in 
the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature REDACTED 

Date 15/8/22 

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED 

Address 2 Marsham Street, London, SW1P 4DF 

  

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature REDACTED 

Date 08 August 2022 

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED 

Address Social Finance 

87 Vauxhall Walk 



Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019 

 
Mid-tier Contract                                             
Project Version: v1.0   3 
Model Version: v1.0      

London  

SE11 5HJ  

 


